$ 1.57 $ 1.22  28.7 % Reported Diluted EPS, excluding Currency $ 4.18 $ 3.57  17.1 %

Quarters Ended September 30, Nine Months Ended September 30, Year Ended
2020 2019 % Change 2020 2019 % Change 2019

$ 1.48 $ 1.22  21.3 % Reported Diluted EPS $ 3.90 $ 3.57  9.2 % $ 4.61
 —  0.01 Asset impairment and exit costs  0.04  0.03  0.23

 —  — Canadian tobacco litigation-related expense  —  0.09  0.09

 —  — Loss on deconsolidation of RBH  —  0.12  0.12

 —  0.20 Russia excise and VAT audit charge  —  0.20  0.20

 —  — Fair value adjustment for equity security investments  0.04  —  (0.02)

 (0.06)  — Tax items  (0.06)  (0.04)  (0.04)

$ 1.42 $ 1.43  (0.7) % Adjusted Diluted EPS $ 3.92 $ 3.97  (1.3) % $ 5.19
 (0.09) Less: Currency  (0.28)

$ 1.51 $ 1.43  5.6 % Adjusted Diluted EPS, excluding Currency $ 4.20 $ 3.97  5.8 %

Schedule 3
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
Reconciliation of Reported Diluted EPS to Pro Forma Adjusted Diluted EPS

(Unaudited)

Quarter
 Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Six Months
Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Nine Months
Ended

Quarter
 Ended

Year
Ended

March 31, June 30, June 30, September 30, September 30, December 31, December 31,
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Reported Diluted EPS $ 0.87 $ 1.49 $ 2.36 $ 1.22 $ 3.57 $ 1.04 $  4.61

Asset impairment and exit costs  0.01  0.01  0.02  0.01  0.03  0.20  0.23

Canadian tobacco litigation-related expense  0.09  —  0.09  —  0.09  —  0.09

Loss on deconsolidation of RBH  0.12  —  0.12  —  0.12  —  0.12

Russia excise and VAT audit charge  —  —  —  0.20  0.20  —  0.20
Fair value adjustment for equity security
investments  —  —  —  —  —  (0.02)  (0.02)

Tax items  —  (0.04)  (0.04)  —  (0.04)  —  (0.04)

Adjusted Diluted EPS $ 1.09 $ 1.46 $ 2.55 $ 1.43 $ 3.97 $ 1.22 $ 5.19

Net earnings attributable to RBH  (0.06) (1)  —  (0.06) (1)  —  (0.06) (1)  —  (0.06) (1)

Pro Forma Adjusted Diluted EPS $ 1.03 $ 1.46 $ 2.49 $ 1.43 $ 3.91 $ 1.22 $ 5.13

(1) Represents the impact of net earnings attributable to RBH from January 1, 2019 through March 21, 2019

Note: EPS is computed independently for each of the periods presented. Accordingly, the sum of the quarterly EPS amounts may not agree to the total for the year

Schedule 4
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
Net Revenues by Product Category and Adjustments of Net Revenues for the Impact of Currency and Acquisitions

($ in millions) / (Unaudited)

Net
Revenues Currency

Net
Revenues
excluding
Currency

Acquisitions

Net
Revenues
excluding